

Keep Douglasville Beautiful Inc. 2024 Adopt-A-Road Program

Participant/Volunteer Waiver 2024

Projects with Keep Douglasville Beautiful Inc. often take place in high-risk and/or hazardous environments due to traffic. The undersigned, as a volunteer participant during a Keep Douglasville Beautiful Inc. event or project, has read the *Contractual Obligations/Safety Guidelines* and understands and agrees to the following:

- 1. Participation is voluntary
- 2. Project area/s may potentially identify as a high-risk and/or hazardous environment
- 3. Safety guidelines, briefings, and directives of Keep Douglasville Beautiful staff and/or project event supervisors shall be adhered to at all times.
- 4. Required safety gear, if applicable, shall be worn/used at all times during a Keep Douglasville Beautiful Inc. project.
- 5. Children under the age of 12 are not to participate in volunteer projects along roadways; children 12-17 years of age that volunteer along roadways are to be accompanied by a consenting parent or guardian.

Each of the undersigned, their successors, heirs and assigns hereby release and discharge and agree to forever hold harmless Keep Douglasville Beautiful Inc., its officers, directors, employees and agents from all legal claims, suits, actions, or damages of any nature whatsoever, including personal injury, illness, death or property damage resulting from or related to performance of activities undertaken by the undersigned as a volunteer participant in any Keep Douglasville Beautiful Inc. project. This waives includes release of liability for any first aid, medical treatment, or assistance rendered to the undersigned in the event of suffering and injury or accident.

It is further understood and agreed by each of the undersigned in the conduct and exercise of their participation in Keep Douglasville Beautiful Inc. projects that the undersigned shall not be considered an agent of Keep Douglasville Beautiful. Your photograph may be used for promotional purposes.

Organization:	
Keep Douglasville Beautiful Inc. Project:	Date: Jan-Dec 2024
Printed Name of Project/Event Leader:	
Signature of Project/Event Leader:	

VOLUNTEERS/PARTICIPANTS SHALL PRINT CLEARLY/SIGN ON PAGE 2 "PARTICIPANT/VOLUNTEER WAIVER: RLEASE OF LIABILITY"

*Group leader should sign above by January 1st each year and submit waiver with current and future volunteers/participants prior to their signatures; after waiver is signed by ALL current volunteers, NEW volunteers/participants may sign 2024 Report Form prior to each pickup. Return pages 1 & 2 with Agreement by January 1st.



Keep Douglasville Beautiful Inc. 2024 Adopt-A-Road Program Participant/Volunteer Waiver 2024

Organization:	
Keep Douglasville Beautiful Inc. Project:	Date: Jan-Dec 2024
Printed Name of Volunteer Participants	Signature of Volunteer Participants
	_
	_
	_